
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING 

DEPARTMENT IN INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE

APRIL 2010

This project report is prepared 
By

MUHAMMAD NAFIS BIN RIDZUAN

Titled

PROPOSED NEW INTERIOR DESIGN SCHEME FOR PIT STOP CAMERA SDN.BHD 
OF CANON AT S1, LEVEL 2 USJ 19 SUBANG JAYA SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN

Submitted in fulfillment of the requirements of Diploma in Interior Design

Report Advisor 

Course Coordinator 

Program Coordinator

_______________________________  En. Mohamed Nizam Abdul Aziz

^  pn Azizah Md Ajis 

______________________________  Dr. Ahmad Marzukhi Monir



ABSTRACT

The final project for the student of Diploma in Interior Architecture is a manifestation towards the student’s knowledge about the whole aspect 
on interior design that had been learnt from basic to the final presentation on the proposed design. The project that had been chosen for the 
final project is to propose New Scheme Design Of Pit Stop Centre Camera for Canon Sdn Bhd. This proposed Pit Stop Centre Cmera is to 
attract users, especially all the Canopn users from any race to try for all the latest new products.. The target customer are mostly from 
government staff, VIP person, family.Concept and image that had been chosen not only must be suitable with the clients as both of it would 
reflect the client itself, but at the same time it would give a positive impact and to increase the business.Besides, the concept and images itself 
should be also related with the theme of the Pit Stop Centre Camera. Some of the gained information of the study is through interviews, printed 
media, internet, observation, and through the result from the case study either locally or internationally.



Abstract
Acknowledgements 
Table of Content 
List of Figure 
List of Table 
List of Photo 
List Appendixes 
List Abbreviation

CONTENTS

CHAPTER 1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 INTRODUCTION
1.2 DEFINITION OF CENTRE
1.3 TYPE OF PIT STOP CENTRE CAMERA
1.4 PROJECT METHODOLOGY
1.5 PROJECT AIM
1.6 PROJECT OBJECTIVES
1.7 PROJECT STUDY METHOD
1.8 PROJECT SIGNIFICANT
1.9 SUMMARY OF INTRODUCTION

CHAPTER 2.0 CLIENT
2.1 CLIENT BACKGROUND
2.2 ORGANIZATION CHART
2.3 VISION AND MISSION
2.4 CORPORATE IMAGE
2.5 SUMMARY FOR CLIENT BACKGROUND

ii
iii - iv
v
vi 
ix
xi
xii

PAGES

01
02
03
04- 05 
06 
06 
07-8
09
10

11
12
13
14
15

iii



CHAPTER
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9

CHAPTER
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5

CHAPTER
5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.4

3.0 RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS
INTRODUCTION
SITE SELECTION
PICTURE SORROUNDING SITE
SITE SURROUNDINGS
SITE ANALYSIS
SITE LOCATION
BUILDING ANALYSIS
EXISTING BUILDING ANALYSIS
SUMMARY FOR SITE AND BUILDING ANALYSIS

4.0 CASE STUDY
CASE STUDY 1 
CASE STUDY 2 
CASE STUDY 3
COMPARISSION OF CASE STUDY 
SUMMARY OF CASE STUDY

5.0 PROJECT
INTRODUCTION
CLIENT REQUIREMENT
SPACE REQUIREMENT FOR NEW PROPOSAL
SCOPE OF WORK
SUMMARY FOR THE PROJECT

16
16
17-19
20
21
22-31
32-33
34-41
42

43-52
53-59
60-66
67
68

69
69-70
71-75
76
77



PROPOSED NEW DESIGN SCHEME OF PIT STOP CENTRE CAMERA FORCanon sendirian berhad %Ti

CHAPTER 1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 INTRODUCTION

Thesis is a requirement for each and every interior design student to get the Diploma in Interior Design, of Universiti Teknologi Mara. 
Students have to give report about their final project. This thesis will record each and every data and information about the final project 
such as, research, case study, client information, project proposal, site proposal, concept, style, image, design development final 
presentation.

This report is about, To Proposed New Design Scheme Of Pit Stop Centre camera for Canon Sdn Bhd. Normally associate with a 
camera always in camera with human. It is because important for one moment or nostalgic. Statistic year 2000 to 2008 in consumer 
brand canon has as many 500,000 users, followed by Nikon, Kodak and Yashica camera. In this case,Canon Sdn Bhd to set up a one- 
stop center for photo enthusiasts and consumers, particularly user manual canon, the canon is more able to close the canon users.

1


	REPORT ON PROPOSED NEW INTERIOR DESIGN SCHEME FOR PIT STOP CAMERA SDN. BHD. OF CANON AT S1, LEVEL 2 USJ 19 SUBANG JAYA SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN
	DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURE
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF PHOTO
	List of Appendixes
	List of Abbreviation
	CHAPTER 1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 INTRODUCTION
	1.2 DEFINITION OF CENTRE
	1.3 TYPE OF PIT STOP CAMERA (services)
	1.4 PROJECT METHODOLOGY
	1.5 PROJECT AIM
	1.6 OBJECTIVES
	1.7 STUDY METHOD
	1.7.1 Observation
	1.7.2 Internet
	1.7.3 Book Reference
	1.7.4 Side Reference

	1.8 PROJECT SIGNIFICANT
	1.8.1 Students
	1.8.2 (Classic camera) canon Fans and client

	1.9 SUMMARY FOR INTRODUCTION

	CHAPTER 2.0 CLIENT
	2.1 CLIENT BACKGROUND
	2.2 ORGANIZATION CHART
	2.3 VISION AND MISSION
	2.3.1 Vision
	2.3.2 Mission

	2.4 CLIENT CORPORATE IMAGE
	2.4.1 Logo

	2.5 SUMMARY FOR CLIENT BACKGROUND

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 SITE SELECTION
	3.3 PICTURE SORROUNDING SITE
	3.4 SITE SURROUNDING
	3.5 SITE ANALYSIS
	3.6 SITE LOCATION
	3.7 BUILDING ANALYSIS
	3.8 EXISTING BUILDING ANALYSIS
	3.9 BUILDING STRUCTURE
	3.9 SUMMARY FOR BUILDING AND SITE ANALYSIS

	CHAPTER 4 CASE STUDY
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.1 CASE STUDY 1 : (NIKON CENTRE)
	4.1.1 About Nikon Centre
	4.1.2 Interior Space in Nikon Centre
	4.1.3 Space Requirements Nikon Centre
	4.1.4 Image Of Nikon Centre Interior Space

	4.2 CASE STUDY 2 : (Sigma Centre at Oklahoma USA)
	4.2.1 About Sigma Centre at Oklahoma USA
	4.2.2 Interior Space in Sigma Centre at Oklahoma USA
	4.2.3 Space Requirements for Sigma Centre at Oklahoma USA

	4.3 CASE STUDY 3 : (camera shop in Omori, Tokyo)
	4.3.1 About camera shop in Omori, Tokyo
	4.3.2 Interior Space in camera shop in Omori, Tokyo
	4.3.3 Space Requirements for camera shop in Omori, Tokyo

	4.4 COMPARISON BETWEEN CASE STUDY
	4.5 SUMMARY FOR CASE STUDY

	CHAPTER 5.0 PROJECT
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 CLIENT REQUIREMENT
	5.2.1 Introduction To Client Requirement

	5.3 SPACE REQUIREMENT FOR THE NEW PROPOSAL
	5.3.1 Reception and Cash Counter
	5.3.2 Window Display
	5.3.3 Interactive Area
	5.3.4 Main Display
	5.3.5 Consultation Area
	5.3.6 Class Photographic
	5.3.7 Mini Gallery
	5.3.8 Staff Working Area
	5.3.9 Manager Room
	5.3.10 Service area
	5.3.11 Refreshment area
	5.3.12 Staff Locker Room
	5.3.13 Store Room
	5.3.14 Controller Room

	5.4 SCOPE OF WORK
	5.5 SUMMARY FOR THE PROJECT

	6.2 DESIGN PROPOSAL
	6.2.2 Design Image
	6.2.3 Space Arrangement
	6.2.4 Space Planning and Distribution

	6.3 SCHEMATIC DESIGN PROCESS
	6.3.1 Space Requirement List
	6.3.2 Matrix Chart
	6.3.2 Bubble Diagram
	6.3.3 Development of ideas

	6.3 SKECTHES
	6.4 DESIGN ELEMENTS
	6.4.1 Wall
	6.4.2 Floor
	6.4.3 Furniture
	6.4.4 Lighting system
	6.4.5 Colour scheme selection

	6.5 SUMMARY FOR THE DESIGN PROPOSAL
	6.6 CONCLUSION
	REFERENCES
	APPENDIXES



