UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING DEPARTMENT IN INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE

APRIL 2010

This project report is prepared By

MUHAMMAD NAFIS BIN RIDZUAN

Titled

PROPOSED NEW INTERIOR DESIGN SCHEME FOR PIT STOP CAMERA SDN.BHD OF CANON AT S1, LEVEL 2 USJ 19 SUBANG JAYA SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN

Submitted in fulfillment of the requirements of Diploma in Interior Design

Report Advisor	1			_ En. Mohamed Nizam Abdul Aziz
Course Coordinator	:	How yaigar.	27-4-2010	_ Pn. Azizah Md Ajis
Program Coordinator				Dr. Ahmad Marzukhi Monir

ABSTRACT

The final project for the student of Diploma in Interior Architecture is a manifestation towards the student's knowledge about the whole aspect on interior design that had been learnt from basic to the final presentation on the proposed design. The project that had been chosen for the final project is to propose New Scheme Design Of Pit Stop Centre Camera for Canon Sdn Bhd. This proposed Pit Stop Centre Cmera is to attract users, especially all the Canopn users from any race to try for all the latest new products. The target customer are mostly from government staff, VIP person, family.Concept and image that had been chosen not only must be suitable with the clients as both of it would reflect the client itself, but at the same time it would give a positive impact and to increase the business.Besides, the concept and images itself should be also related with the theme of the Pit Stop Centre Camera. Some of the gained information of the study is through interviews, printed media, internet, observation, and through the result from the case study either locally or internationally.

Abstract	i
Acknowledgements	ii
Table of Content	iii - iv
List of Figure	V
List of Table	vi
List of Photo	ix
List Appendixes	xi
List Abbreviation	xii

CONTENTS

PAGES

1.0 INTRODUCTION	
INTRODUCTION	01
DEFINITION OF CENTRE	02
TYPE OF PIT STOP CENTRE CAMERA	03
PROJECT METHODOLOGY	04- 05
PROJECT AIM	06
PROJECT OBJECTIVES	06
PROJECT STUDY METHOD	07-8
PROJECT SIGNIFICANT	09
SUMMARY OF INTRODUCTION	10
	INTRODUCTION DEFINITION OF CENTRE TYPE OF PIT STOP CENTRE CAMERA PROJECT METHODOLOGY PROJECT AIM PROJECT OBJECTIVES PROJECT STUDY METHOD PROJECT SIGNIFICANT

CHAPTER	2.0 CLIENT	
2.1	CLIENT BACKGROUND	11
2.2	ORGANIZATION CHART	12
2.3	VISION AND MISSION	13
2.4	CORPORATE IMAGE	14
2.5	SUMMARY FOR CLIENT BACKGROUND	15

CHAPTER 3.0 RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS

DDO IFOT

- -

ALLADTED

3.1	INTRODUCTION	16
3.2	SITE SELECTION	16
3.3	PICTURE SORROUNDING SITE	17-19
3.4	SITE SURROUNDINGS	20
3.5	SITE ANALYSIS	21
3.6	SITE LOCATION	22-31
3.7	BUILDING ANALYSIS	32-33
3.8	EXISTING BUILDING ANALYSIS	34-41
39	SUMMARY FOR SITE AND BUILDING ANALYSIS	42

SUMMARY FOR SITE AND BUILDING ANALYSIS 3.9

CHAPTER 4.0 CASE STUDY 43-52 CASE STUDY 1 4.1 53-59 4.2 CASE STUDY 2 60-66 4.3 CASE STUDY 3 67 4.4 COMPARISSION OF CASE STUDY 68 4.5 SUMMARY OF CASE STUDY

UHAPIER	5.U PROJECI	
5.1	INTRODUCTION	69
5.2	CLIENT REQUIREMENT	69-70
5.3	SPACE REQUIREMENT FOR NEW PROPOSAL	71-75
5.4	SCOPE OF WORK	76
5.4	SUMMARY FOR THE PROJECT	77





CHAPTER 1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 INTRODUCTION

Thesis is a requirement for each and every interior design student to get the Diploma in Interior Design, of Universiti Teknologi Mara. Students have to give report about their final project. This thesis will record each and every data and information about the final project such as, research, case study, client information, project proposal, site proposal, concept, style, image, design development final presentation.

This report is about, To Proposed New Design Scheme Of Pit Stop Centre camera for Canon Sdn Bhd. Normally associate with a camera always in camera with human. It is because important for one moment or nostalgic. Statistic year 2000 to 2008 in consumer brand canon has as many 500,000 users, followed by Nikon, Kodak and Yashica camera. In this case, Canon Sdn Bhd to set up a one-stop center for photo enthusiasts and consumers, particularly user manual canon, the canon is more able to close the canon users.